
Coaches:

Tad Ignatz
John Boshart

 Roy C Ketcham/ Wappingers JHS
(B) V Lacrosse (Wapppingers)

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE /
NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 25, 2025 Tue Scrimmage
(scrimmage) @ Haldane 4:45

PM
6:15
PM

Haldane
HS

Departure Point: Pick up at
RCK and JJ
Departure Time: 3:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00 PM

L

Mar 28, 2025 Fri Scrimmage
(scrimmage) Red Hook 5:00

PM
6:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: JJ boys
need to be transported to
RCK
Departure Time: 3:30 PM

L

Apr 5, 2025 Sat Regular Season Clarkstown
South

4:00
PM

5:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

L

Apr 7, 2025 Mon Regular Season Byram Hills 5:30
PM

7:00
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: self
transport NO BUS NEEDED L

Apr 8, 2025 Tue Regular Season @ Lakeland 6:30
PM

8:30
PM

Lakeland
High
School

Departure Point: Pick up at
RCK only
Departure Time: 5:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 10:00 PM

L

Apr 14, 2025 Mon Regular Season North
Rockland

1:00
PM

2:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

L

Apr 15, 2025 Tue Regular Season @ Putnam
Valley

11:00
AM

12:30
PM

Putnam
Valley HS

Departure Point: Pick up
and drop off at RCK only
Departure Time: 9:45 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 2:00 PM

L

Apr 22, 2025 Tue Regular Season Rye 6:00
PM

7:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

L

Apr 25, 2025 Fri Regular Season @ Ossining 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Ossining
HS

Departure Point: 1 bus for
V pick up at RCK and JJ
Departure Time: 3:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00 PM

L

Apr 26, 2025 Sat Regular Season @ Carmel 9:00
AM

10:30
AM CHS Turf

Departure Point: 1 bus for
V pick up at RCK
Departure Time: 7:30 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 12:00 PM

L

Apr 29, 2025 Tue Regular Season
@
Clarkstown
North

5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Clarkstown
North HS

Departure Point: Pick up at
RCK and JJ
Departure Time: 3:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00 PM

L

May 5, 2025 Mon Regular Season Suffern 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: Take
Round Robin bus from JJ to
RCK

L

May 7, 2025 Wed Regular Season Arlington 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: JJ boys
need to be transported to
RCK
Departure Time: 3:30 PM

L

May 9, 2025 Fri Regular Season Brewster 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: Take
Round Robin bus L



May 10, 2025 Sat Regular Season Carmel 11:00
AM

12:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

NL

May 13, 2025 Tue Regular Season @ Mahopac 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

Mahopac
HS

Departure Point: RCK take
round robin to JJ
Departure Time: 3:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:15 PM

L

May 15, 2025 Thu Regular Season Yorktown 5:00
PM

6:30
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

Departure Point: JJ boys
need to be transported to
RCK
Departure Time: 3:30 PM

L

May 17, 2025 Sat
Regular Season
(Senior Night-6pm
)

Red Hook 6:00
PM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

L

May 23, 2025 Fri Regular Season
(First Round ) Carmel 11:00

AM

RCK Turf
Field /
Track

L
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